本文中所有信息为尚德内部信息，未经书面许可，不得向外提供。
All information in the document belongs to Suntech, any disclosure is forbidden without written permission.
1 / 1
CE Declaration letter
Company: Wuxi Suntech Power Co., Ltd.
Address: No. 16 Xinhua Road, Xinwu District, 214028 Wuxi, Jiangsu, China
Product: Photovoltaic Module (PV)
Date: Nov. 22. 2022

Number of diodes in junction box 3
Diode manufacturer PANJIT International Inc.
Diode type designation 30SQ045
Max. permissible junction temperature Tjmax
°C (according to diode datasheet)
200
Sample No. Diode 1 Diode 2 Diode 3
2 Functional Functional Functional P
3 Functional Functional Functional P
Supplementary information: N/A
Compliance Document
No. D 004313 0004 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: Wuxi Suntech Power Co., Ltd.
No.16 Xinhua Road, Xinwu District
214000 Wuxi, Jiangsu
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Product: Crystalline Silicon Terrestrial Photovoltaic (PV) Modules
Mono-Crystalline Silicon Photovoltaic Module
This Compliance document confirms the compliance with the listed standards on a voluntary basis. It
refers only to the sample submitted for testing and certification and does not certify the quality or
safety of the serial products. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert
Test report no.: 704062004709-00
Date, 2021-04-14
( Zhulin Zhang )
Compliance Document
No. D 004313 0004 Rev. 00
Page 2 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Model(s): STPxxxS-C72/Vmhb (xxx=525-550 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C72/Vmh (xxx=525-550 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C66/Wmh (xxx=480-500 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C54/Umhb (xxx=390-410 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C54/Umh (xxx=390-410 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C54/Umhm (xxx=390-410 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C72/Pmh+ (xxx=510-550 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C66/Pmh+ (xxx=475-500 in step of 5W)
STPxxxS-C54/Pmh+ (xxx=385-410 in step of 5W)
xxx is standing for rated output power at STC
Parameters:
                                                         Safety Class:                   Class II
                                                         Max. System Voltage:     1000V DC or 1500V DC
                                                         Construction:                   Framed, with Junction box,
                                                                                                 cable and connector.
                                                         Fire Safety Class:           Class C according to UL790
Tested
according to:
IEC 61215-1:2016
IEC 61215-1-1:2016
IEC 61215-2:2016
IEC 61730-1:2016
IEC 61730-2:2016
IEC 62716:2013
TS IEC 62804-1:2015
Photovoltaic (PV) Modules - Test Methods for the detection of potential-induced
degradation (PID)
Part 1: Crystalline silicone
Confirmation of test results
VDE Renewables File Ref.: 10011/ET-20210207-021-1
Applicant:  Wuxi Suntech Power Co., Ltd.
 16 Xin Hua Road, 214028 Wuxi City, China.
Product:  Crystalline silicon Photovoltaic (PV)-Modules
Type: A) STPXXXS-C72/Pmh+
 B) STPXXXS-C66/Pmh+
 C) STPXXXS-C54/Pmh+
 XXX in the type replaces the power in watt and can be any number
 between: 510 - 550 for A), 470 - 500 for B), 385 - 410 for C)
Manufacturer: Wuxi Suntech Power Co., Ltd.